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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 160.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 2ND FEBRUARY, 2022.


INCLUSION OF FREIGHT CORRIDOR INTO PM GATI SHAKTI PLAN


160.  SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                    वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether the Ministry is planning to include the East coast dedicated freight corridor running from Kharagpur to Vijayawada in the PM Gati Shakti plan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a) & (b) : Ministry of Railways has taken up survey and preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for east coast dedicated freight corridor. Further decision depends on the outcome of evolution of the DPR.
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